

4. Use

EQUIPMENT LOAN AGREEMENT FORM: TERMS AND CONDITIONS [Form QAF24c] DUBLIN INSTITUTE OF DESIGN

THIS AGREEMENT TO BORROW EQUIPMENT is made and effective on the date indicated on the signed Waiver Form [QAF24b], by and between the Student, and Dublin Institute of Design.

Dublin Institute of Design desires to loan to the Student, and the Student desires to borrow from the Dublin Institute of Design, certain tangible property, in this case college SLR Camrea(s).

IN consideration of the mutual agreement including consideration hereinafter set forth, the parties agree as follows:

1. Agreement Dublin Institute of Design hereby loans to the Student, and Student hereby borrows

from Dublin Institute of Design, an SLR Camera.

2. Term The term of this Agreement shall commence on the day and time that the equipment is

signed out, and end 24 hours after that date and time specified.

3. Rent and Deposit The Student shall pay a deposit in the following amount prior to taking possession of

the Equipment: €50 [Deposit Amount]. The deposit will be refunded to the Student promptly following the Student's performance of all obligations in this Loan Agreement. The Student shall use the Equipment in a careful and proper manner and shall comply

with and conform to all national laws, ordinances and regulations in any way relating to the possession, use or maintenance of the Equipment, and pay particular regard to

privacy and copyright laws.

5. Repairs The Student, at his/her own cost and expense, shall keep the Equipment in good repair,

condition and working order and shall furnish any and all parts, mechanisms and

devices required to keep the Equipment in good working order.

6. Loss and Damage A. The Student hereby assumes and shall bear the entire risk of loss and damage to the

Equipment from any and every cause whatsoever. No loss or damage to the Equipment or any part thereof shall impair any obligation of the Institute under this Agreement which shall continue in full force and effect through the term of the Loan Agreement.

B. In the event of loss or damage of any kind whatever to the Equipment, the Student

shall, at the Institute's option:

i. Pay to Dublin Institute of Design the replacement cost of the Equipment; or

ii. Replace the Equipment with the same or agreed similar model

7. Surrender Upon the expiration or earlier termination of this Agreement, the Student shall return

the Equipment to the Institute in good repair, condition and working order.

8. Indemnity The Student shall indemnify the Dublin Institute of Design against, and hold the

Institute harmless from, any and all claims, actions, suits, proceedings, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities, including reasonable solicitor's fees and costs, arising out of, connected with, or resulting from the Student's use of the Equipment, including without limitation the manufacture, selection, possession, use, operation, or return of

the Equipment.

9. Default If the Student fails to return the equipment within the allotted time, the Deposit will be

retained by Dublin Institute of Design

Declaration

I (the Student) understand that by borrowing Institute property, I will adhere to all terms and conditions as listed above, and that any damage to the equipment will be my sole responsibility.

Please retain for your records.

Signed (Student)	
Date	